DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2019-930948

RPTT:\$1365.00 Rec:\$35.00 \$1,400.00

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

06/26/2019 10:24 AM

Pgs=4

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Judith Tesone 1423 Mountain Ash Court

Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Judith Tesone 1423 Mountain Ash Court Gardnerville, NV 89410

Escrow No. 1902509-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1220-03-211-015

R.P.T.T. \$1,365.00

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Jill Coons, An Unmarried Woman

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Judith Ann Tesone, Trustee of the Judith Ann Tesone Revocable Living Trust created November 16, 2018

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLA	s	} ss:
This instrument was acknowledge Jill Coons	owledged before the on, _	
NOTARY PUBLIC		Please see attached CA All-Purpose Acknowledgeme Dated <u>6/21/19</u>
7		

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	7 /
State of California	
On JUNE 21, 2019 before me, Wall Jake Booth (notary	public)
personally appeared <u>Jill Coms</u>	···
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowl to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, execute instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	ted
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  SUSAN JANE BOOTH Z COMM. # 2211085 ONOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA O MONO COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES SEPT. 18, 2021	
Signature NYM MUL 17002 (seal)	

Escrow No. 1902509-RLT

## EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 15, Block D, as set forth on Final Subdivision Map LDA 01-047, Planned Unit Development for Arbor Gardens, Phase 2, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on June 30, 2004 in Book 0604, Page 14661, as Document No. 617515, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded July 22, 2004, Book 0704, Page 9327, as Document No. 619458.

APN: 1220-03-211-015

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)				\ \
a.	1220-03-211-015					\ \
b.						\ \
C.				The same of the sa		\ \
d.				Marie Comment		_
2.	Type of Property:				Name and Address of the Owner, when the Owner, which	
يد. a.	□ Vacant Land	b. <b>✓</b>	Single Fam. Res	, F	AD DECADDEDA	OPERAL HOR ONLY
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex		OR RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. O	Comm'l/Ind'i	A		Page
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home		late of Recording: lotes:	
j.	Other	) to had	Widelic Home		iotes.	
1.	VIIIO		/		/ /	
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Prope	rty: 🤇	\$	350,000.00	
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreck	sure Only	(value of property	\$		
Ċ.	Transfer Tax Value			5	350,000.00	
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:	1	\$	1,365.00	
4.	If Exemption Claimed			1	<b>Y</b> /	
			r NRS 375.090, S	ection		
	b. Explain Reason fo		The state of the s			en e
	///////////////////////////////////////		was a supplied of the supplied	***************************************		
5.	Partial Interest: Percer	ntage bein	g transferred:	%		······································
The u			-	nalty of pe	eriury, pursuant to	NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.1	10, that the information	provided	is correct to the	e best of	their information	and belief, and can be
						herein. Furthermore, the
						additional tax due, may
	in a penalty of 10% of t eller shall be jointly and :					NRS 375.030, the Buyer
And the Person of the Person o		severally i	lable for arry additi		0 11	losts
Signal	ture July Co	and		Capac	city <u>Selle</u>	1990
Signat	ture	1		Capac	city	
and the same of th		-		_ /		
	SELLER (GRANTOR)		TION		UYER (GRANTEE	
	(REQUIRE	D)			(REQUII	RED)
Print N	Name: Jill Coons	_	•		ne: Judith WWW	Tesone, Truster
Addre		ine 5		Address:		
City:	Bishop.				sardnentle	
State:	$z_{ip}$ : $CA \cdot 93$	5514		State: //\	) Zip: 89410	
	COMPANYINEDE	ON BEOL	TESTING DECAD	DING /D.	actional if not Calls	re or Dinion
Print N	Name: Ticor Title of Nev		JESTING RECOR	Escrow N	quired if not Selle	
	ss: 1483 US Highway 3		e B			
	State, Zip: Gardnerville,					
wity, G	ruce, zip. Wardini (1110, 1		- 13. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14		and account forces desired and account to the second secon	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED